Holidu

LeisureLink

Snaptrip

NextPax

Le Collectionist

TurnKey Vacation Rentals

Bnbsitter

Edge Retreats

HomeRez

HomeToGo

Lodgify

OneRoofTop

Vacasa

FutureStay

HundredRooms

Stayzilla

Airbnb

Funding in the Short Term Rental (Vacation Rental) Industry by Company, 2016—2017

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Debt

Undisclosed

Debt

5,390,000

17,000,000

2,200,000

2,700,000

2,200,000

10,000,000

2,500,000

1,000,000

4,560,000

20,000,000

1,590,000

250,000

5,000,000

1,100,000

4,600,000

13,500,000

1,000,000,000

Germany

USA

UK

Netherlands

France

USA

France

UK

France

Germany

Spain

USA

USA

USA

Spain

India

USA

Online Marketplace

Technology Tools

Online Marketplace

Technology Tools

Service

Service

Service

Online Marketplace

Technology Tools

Online Marketplace

Technology Tools

Service

Service

Service

Online Marketplace

Online Marketplace

Online Marketplace

Metasearch

Channel Manager

Last Minute

Channel Manager

Luxury

VRM

Guest Services

Luxury

Software

Metasearch

Marketing

Software

VRM

Software

Metasearch

Jan

Jan

Feb

Mar

Mar

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

May

May

May

Jun

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

EQT Ventures, Chris Hitchen, Senovo and
Venture Stars

Clearstone Venture Partners, Kinderhook
Industries, Escalate Capital Partners

Bestport Ventures, London Co-
Investment Fund, Craigie Capital, Angels
Den

Undisclosed

Dominique Vidal, Frederic Halley, Partech
Ventures and XAnge Private Equity

Altos Venture

Frédéric Mazzella, CapDecisif
Management

Lean Investments, Forward Partners

David Roche, Entrepreneur Venture,
Frederic Halley, Nicolas Brumelot, Pablo
Szefner, XAnge

DN Capital, Insight Venture Partners,
Acton Capital Partners

Howzat Partners, Nauta Capital, Chris
Hitchen, Roland Zeller, Kilian
Thalhammer

Lighter Capital

Assurant

New York Venture Partners

Seaya Ventures

Matrix Partners, Nexus Venture Partners

JP Morgan Chase & Co.



Evolve Vacation Rental Network

KEY Concierge

Oravel (relaunched as OYO)

Vaway

Airbnb

BookingPal

Hostmaker

Airsorted

Vacasa

GuestReady

Tripping.com

Vacation Rental Pros

Vacation Rental Pros

Zhubaijia.com

Breezeway

Oasis

Stay Alfred

Airsorted

GuestToGuest

Undisclosed

Private Equity

Undisclosed

Undisclosed

Debt

Debt

Undisclosed

Seed

Convertible Note

Undisclosed

Undisclosed

5,500,000

3,750,000

62,000,000

9,600,000

555,460,000

3,500,000

1,000,000

1,240,000

35,000,000

750,000

35,000,000

20,000,000

7,000,000

14,520,000

1,000,000

2,500,000

15,000,000

1,900,000

35,000,000

USA

USA

India

USA

USA

USA

UK

UK

USA

UK

USA

USA

USA

China

USA

USA

USA

UK

France

Technology Tools

Service

Online Marketplace

Online Marketplace

Online Marketplace

Technology Tools

Service

Service

Service

Service

Online Marketplace

Service

Service

Online Marketplace

Technology Tools

Service

Service

Service

Online Marketplace

Marketing

Concierge

Channel Manager

VRM

VRM

VRM

Guest Services

Metasearch

VRM

VRM

Software

Concierge

VRM

VRM

Home sharing

Jul

Jul

Aug

Aug

Sep

Sep

Sep

Oct

Nov

Nov

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Jan

Jan

Feb

Feb

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

Annox Capital, T. Rowe Price, Allen &
Company

Wildcat Venture Partners, ATX Seed
Ventures

SoftBank

Undisclosed

CapitalG, TCV

Plug and Play

DSG Consumer Partners, DN Capital,
Initial Capital

Long Island Community Foundation,
Renaissance Capital, Pi Labs, Concentric,
Seedrs

Level Equity

Senn, Georg Bauser, Swiss Founders Fund
AG

Otter Rock Capital, Brendan Wallace,
Fritz Demopoulos, Erik Blachford, Adams
Street Partners, Princeville Global

Fifth Third Bank

Gladstone Capital

HNA Group, CITIC Securities Goldstone
Investment Fund, Neway Group Holdings,
UC Capital, AB Capital

LaunchCapital, Tamarisc

Undisclosed

Undisclosed

500 Startups, Pi Labs, Concentric

MAIF Avenir, Alyan Group



Hostmaker

Airbnb

HundredRooms

TurnKey Vacation Rentals

FavStay

YourWelcome

Handiscover

Sweet Inn

Guesty

Hostfully

Evolve Vacation Rental Network

Misterb&b

Pillow

MadeComfy

WanderJaunt

RedAwning

Undisclosed

Seed

Seed

Undisclosed

Undisclosed

Seed

Undisclosed

Seed

6,230,000

447,800,000

4,270,000

21,000,000

2,880,000

1,000,000

680,000

22,000,000

3,000,000

Undisclosed

11,000,000

8,500,000

13,500,000

850,000

2,000,000

40,000,000

UK

USA

Spain

USA

Singapore

UK

Sweden

Israel

USA

USA

USA

France

USA

Australia

USA

USA

Service

Online Marketplace

Online Marketplace

Service

Online Marketplace

Technology Tools

Technology Tools

Service

Technology Tools

Technology Tools

Technology Tools

Technology Tools

Service

Service

Service

Technology Tools

VRM

Metasearch

VRM

Hybrid

Concierge

Guest Services

VRM

Software

Concierge

Marketing

Guest Services

VRM

VRM

VRM

Channel Manager

Feb

Mar

Mar

Mar

Apr

Apr

May

May

May

May

June

June

June

July

Aug

Aug

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Ventech, DN Capital

CapitalG, TCV

Seaya Ventures

Adams Street Partners

500 Startups

Simon Emeny, Flux Group

Entreprendrinvest

MI3, LA MAISON, BRM Group, Qumra
Capital

AltalR Capital, Buran Venture Capital,
Magma Venture Partners

Acceleprise

PAR Capital Management, Allen &
Company, Annox Capital, T. Rowe Price

U-Start, Ventech, Project A Ventures

Peak Capital Partners, Veritas Investment
GmbH, Dennis Phelps, Gary Vaynerchuk,
Chris Anderson, Expansion Venture
Capital, Sterling Equities, Mayfield Fund
Peter O'Connell, Rolf Hansen, Cliff
Rosenberg, Manfred Hasseler, Hein
Vogel, Investec

Global Founders Capital, The House Fund,
SV Angel, Khosla Ventures

Elephant, Silversmith Capital Partners



