## Funding in the Short Term Rental (Vacation Rental) Industry by Company, 2016-2017

Company	Series	Amount	Country	Туре	Subtype	Month	Year	Source
Holidu	А	5,390,000	Germany	Online Marketplace	Metasearch	Jan	2016	EQT Ventures, Chris Hitchen, Senovo and Venture Stars
LeisureLink	D	17,000,000	USA	Technology Tools	Channel Manager	Jan	2016	Clearstone Venture Partners, Kinderhook Industries, Escalate Capital Partners
Snaptrip	А	2,200,000	UK	Online Marketplace	Last Minute	Jan	2016	Bestport Ventures, London Co- Investment Fund, Craigie Capital, Angels Den
NextPax	А	2,700,000	Netherlands	Technology Tools	Channel Manager	Feb	2016	Undisclosed
Le Collectionist	Seed	2,200,000	France	Service	Luxury	Mar	2016	Dominique Vidal, Frederic Halley, Partech Ventures and XAnge Private Equity
TurnKey Vacation Rentals	В	10,000,000	USA	Service	VRM	Mar	2016	Altos Venture
Bnbsitter	А	2,500,000	France	Service	Guest Services	Apr	2016	Frédéric Mazzella, CapDecisif Management
Edge Retreats	Seed	1,000,000	UK	Online Marketplace	Luxury	Apr	2016	Lean Investments, Forward Partners
HomeRez	Seed	4,560,000	France	Technology Tools	Software	Apr	2016	David Roche, Entrepreneur Venture, Frederic Halley, Nicolas Brumelot, Pablo Szefner, XAnge
HomeToGo	В	20,000,000	Germany	Online Marketplace	Metasearch	Apr	2016	DN Capital, Insight Venture Partners, Acton Capital Partners
Lodgify	Seed	1,590,000	Spain	Technology Tools	Marketing	Apr	2016	Howzat Partners, Nauta Capital, Chris Hitchen, Roland Zeller, Kilian Thalhammer
OneRoofTop	Debt	250,000	USA	Service	Software	Apr	2016	Lighter Capital
Vacasa	А	5,000,000	USA	Service	VRM	Apr	2016	Assurant
FutureStay	Undisclosed	1,100,000	USA	Service	Software	May	2016	New York Venture Partners
HundredRooms	А	4,600,000	Spain	Online Marketplace	Metasearch	May	2016	Seaya Ventures
Stayzilla	С	13,500,000	India	Online Marketplace		May	2016	Matrix Partners, Nexus Venture Partners
Airbnb	Debt	1,000,000,000	USA	Online Marketplace		Jun	2016	JP Morgan Chase & Co.

Evolve Vacation Rental Network	В	5,500,000	USA	Technology Tools	Marketing	Jul	2016	Annox Capital, T. Rowe Price, Allen & Company
KEY Concierge	А	3,750,000	USA	Service	Concierge	Jul	2016	Wildcat Venture Partners, ATX Seed Ventures
Oravel (relaunched as OYO)	Undisclosed	62,000,000	India	Online Marketplace		Aug	2016	SoftBank
Vaway	Private Equity	9,600,000	USA	Online Marketplace		Aug	2016	Undisclosed
Airbnb	F	555,460,000	USA	Online Marketplace		Sep	2016	CapitalG, TCV
BookingPal	Undisclosed	3,500,000	USA	Technology Tools	Channel Manager	Sep	2016	Plug and Play
Hostmaker	А	1,000,000	UK	Service	VRM	Sep	2016	DSG Consumer Partners, DN Capital, Initial Capital
Airsorted	А	1,240,000	UK	Service	VRM	Oct	2016	Long Island Community Foundation, Renaissance Capital, Pi Labs, Concentric, Seedrs
Vacasa	А	35,000,000	USA	Service	VRM	Nov	2016	Level Equity
GuestReady	Undisclosed	750,000	UK	Service	Guest Services	Nov	2016	Senn, Georg Bauser, Swiss Founders Fund AG
Tripping.com	С	35,000,000	USA	Online Marketplace	Metasearch	Dec	2016	Otter Rock Capital, Brendan Wallace, Fritz Demopoulos, Erik Blachford, Adams Street Partners, Princeville Global
Vacation Rental Pros	Debt	20,000,000	USA	Service	VRM	Dec	2016	Fifth Third Bank
Vacation Rental Pros	Debt	7,000,000	USA	Service	VRM	Dec	2016	Gladstone Capital
Zhubaijia.com	Undisclosed	14,520,000	China	Online Marketplace		Dec	2016	HNA Group, CITIC Securities Goldstone Investment Fund, Neway Group Holdings, UC Capital, AB Capital
Breezeway	Seed	1,000,000	USA	Technology Tools	Software	Dec	2016	LaunchCapital, Tamarisc
Oasis	Convertible Note	2,500,000	USA	Service	Concierge	Jan	2017	Undisclosed
Stay Alfred	А	15,000,000	USA	Service	VRM	Jan	2017	Undisclosed
Airsorted	Undisclosed	1,900,000	UK	Service	VRM	Feb	2017	500 Startups, Pi Labs, Concentric
GuestToGuest	Undisclosed	35,000,000	France	Online Marketplace	Home sharing	Feb	2017	MAIF Avenir, Alyan Group

Hostmaker	А	6,230,000	UK	Service	VRM	Feb	2017	Ventech, DN Capital
Airbnb	F	447,800,000	USA	Online Marketplace		Mar	2017	CapitalG, TCV
HundredRooms	Undisclosed	4,270,000	Spain	Online Marketplace	Metasearch	Mar	2017	Seaya Ventures
TurnKey Vacation Rentals	С	21,000,000	USA	Service	VRM	Mar	2017	Adams Street Partners
FavStay	Seed	2,880,000	Singapore	Online Marketplace	Hybrid	Apr	2017	500 Startups
YourWelcome	Seed	1,000,000	UK	Technology Tools	Concierge	Apr	2017	Simon Emeny, Flux Group
Handiscover	Undisclosed	680,000	Sweden	Technology Tools	Guest Services	May	2017	Entreprenörinvest
Sweet Inn	Undisclosed	22,000,000	Israel	Service	VRM	May	2017	MI3, LA MAISON, BRM Group, Qumra Capital
Guesty	А	3,000,000	USA	Technology Tools	Software	May	2017	AltalR Capital, Buran Venture Capital, Magma Venture Partners
Hostfully	Seed	Undisclosed	USA	Technology Tools	Concierge	May	2017	Acceleprise
Evolve Vacation Rental Network	С	11,000,000	USA	Technology Tools	Marketing	June	2017	PAR Capital Management, Allen & Company, Annox Capital, T. Rowe Price
Misterb&b	А	8,500,000	France	Technology Tools	Guest Services	June	2017	U-Start, Ventech, Project A Ventures
Pillow	А	13,500,000	USA	Service	VRM	June	2017	Peak Capital Partners, Veritas Investment GmbH, Dennis Phelps, Gary Vaynerchuk, Chris Anderson, Expansion Venture Capital, Sterling Equities, Mayfield Fund
MadeComfy	Undisclosed	850,000	Australia	Service	VRM	July	2017	Peter O'Connell, Rolf Hansen, Cliff Rosenberg, Manfred Hasseler, Hein Vogel, Investec
WanderJaunt	Seed	2,000,000	USA	Service	VRM	Aug	2017	Global Founders Capital, The House Fund, SV Angel, Khosla Ventures
RedAwning	А	40,000,000	USA	Technology Tools	Channel Manager	Aug	2017	Elephant, Silversmith Capital Partners